OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITY SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR DISTRICT.

Email ID: southsalmara.dlsa@gmail.com



ORDER

Dated: 18.12.2023

In view of the interview held on 16.07.2023 regarding selection of Legal Aid Defense Counsel and as per the approval of the selection list of the LADCs forwarded by this authority, by the Hon'ble Executive Chairman, ASLSA, vide letter No. ASLSA 192/2019/676, dated Guwahati the 14th December; the following candidates have been selected:

SL. NO	NAME OF THE POST	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE
1.	Chief Legal Aid Defense Counsel	Lutfor Rahman
2.	Deputy Chief Legal Aid Defense Counsel	Rofiqul Islam
3.	Assistant Legal Aid Defense Counsel	Abu Mutaleb Mondol

Inform all concerned accordingly.

sel-

(i/c) District & Sessions Judge cum Chairman
District Legal Services Authority,
South Salmara Mankachar

No. DLSA/SSM.01/2018-22/**825-829**, Dated Hatsingimari the 18th December, 2023

Copy to:

Sal Services Authorities

- 1. Notice Board of the District & Sessions Judge, South Salmara Mankachar.
- 2. The System Assistant, O/o the District & Sessions Judge, South Salmara Mankachar. He is directed to upload this notification in this official website of District Judiciary.
 - 3. Notice Board of District Legal Services Authority, South Salmara Mankachar.
 - 4. The President/Secretary, Bar Association, South Salmara Mankachar, for information and with a request to inform the same to the Selected Candidates.

5. Office file

(i/c) District & Sessions Judge cum Chairman
District Legal Services Authority,
South Salmara Mankachar

Fourth Salmara Mankachar

18/12/22